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HFW-19011(11)/7/2022-DIR-NURSING SEC-Dept. of H&FW 
/417971/2023 

Memo No.: 1219 /HFW-19011(11)/7/2022-DIR-NURSING SEC 

WEST BENGAL HEALTH RECRUITMENT BOARD 

Name of the 

The anticipated vacancies as mentioned in the advertisement being No. 
R/Staff Nurse Gr-l/GNM/46/2022 dated 02.12.2022 was 3608 (Three Thousand Six Hundred and 
Eight). 

post 

Staff 

WHEREAS Clause-C of the aforesaid advertisement inter-alia states "the anticipated 
vacancies may change before the date of publication of Merit List. In case of any changes of 
vacancies it would be notified subsequently". 

Nurse, 
Grade- I 

WHEREAS In terms of aforesaid clause it is notified that the anticipatedvacancies as 
mentioned in the original advertisement dated 02.12.2022 is hereby modified in the 
following manner: 

Reservation 
Category 

UR 

SC 

Government of West Bengal 

ST 

OBC-A 

OBC-B 

PWD 
Grand 

Total 

-And 

Vacancy as per 
advertisement no 

R/Staff Nurse 
Grade 

/GNM/46/2022 
Dated:02/12/2022 

1158 

1013 

254 

524 

156 

NOTICE 

Female Male Total FemaleMale Total FemaleMale 

78 

- And 

129 1287 

161 1174 

42 

67 

19 

7 

296 

591 

175 

85 

Category : GNM 

3183 425 3608 

197 

83 

23 

38 

26 

New vacancy 

11 

378 

22 219 

3 

3 

1 

Website: www.wbhrb.in 

42 

92 

26 

Date: 21.07.2023 

42 

29 

12 

420 

1355 

1096 

277 

562 

Modified Vacancy 

182 

89 

Sd/ 

151 

170 

45 

71 

22 

3561 467 

.nst 

Benfish Tower (1st Floor), GN-31, Sector V, Salt Lake City, Kolkata - 700094 
Tel. (Off.): +91 33 2357 0085 FaxX: +91 33 2357 0080 

Total 

1506 

1266 

322 

633 

204 

97 

Secretary & Controller of Examination 
West Berngal Health Recruitment Board 

4028 

E-mail : wbhealthrecruitmentboard@amail.com 
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