

Government of West Bengal WEST BENGAL HEALTH RECRUITMENT BOARD



HFW-19011(11)/7/2022-DIR-NURSING SEC-Dept. of H&FW I/417971/2023

Memo No.: 1219 /HFW-19011(11)/7/2022-DIR-NURSING SEC

URSING SEC Date: 21.07.2023

NOTICE

The anticipated vacancies as mentioned in the advertisement being No. R/Staff Nurse Gr-II/GNM/46/2022 dated 02.12.2022 was 3608 (Three Thousand Six Hundred and Eight).

- And -

<u>WHEREAS</u> Clause-C of the aforesaid advertisement inter-alia states "the anticipated vacancies may change before the date of publication of Merit List. In case of any changes of vacancies it would be notified subsequently".

- And -

<u>WHEREAS</u> In terms of aforesaid clause it is notified that the anticipated vacancies as mentioned in the original advertisement dated 02.12.2022 is hereby modified in the following manner:

Name of the post	Category : GNM									
Staff Nurse, Grade- II	Reservation Category	Vacancy as per advertisement no R/Staff Nurse Grade- II/GNM/46/2022 Dated:02/12/2022			New vacancy			Modified Vacancy		
		Female	Male	Total	Female	Male	Total	Female	Male	Total
	UR	1158	129	1287	197	22	219	1355	151	1506
	SC	1013	161	1174	83	9	92	1096	170	1266
	ST	254	42	296	23	3	26	277	45	322
	OBC-A	524	67	591	38	4	42	562	71	633
	ОВС-В	156	19	175	26	3	29	182	22	204
	PWD	78	7	85	11	1	12	89	8	97
	Grand Total	3183	425	3608	378	42	420	3561	467	4028

Sd/-Secretary & Controller of Examination West Bengal Health Recruitment Board

Benfish Tower (1st Floor), GN-31, Sector V, Salt Lake City, Kolkata – 700091
Tel. (Off.): +91 33 2357 0085 Fax: +91 33 2357 0080 Fax: +91 33 2357 0080 Fax: +91 33 2357 0080

Website: www.wbhrb.in